1: Key Figures

Key Figures

Amounts in millions of euros
Financial position and solvency
Equity

Common equity tier 1 capital
Tier 1 capital

Total (qualifying) capital
Risk-weighted assets

Profit and loss account
Income

Operating expenses
Regulatory levies

Impairment losses on goodwill and investments in

associates
Loan impairment charges

Income tax

Net profit from continued activities

Net profit from discontinued activities
Net profit

Ratios

Common equity tier 1 ratio

Fully loaded common equity tier 1 ratio
Tier 1 ratio

Total capital ratio

Equity capital ratio

Leverage ratio

Loan-to-deposit ratio

Return on tier 1 capital

Cost/income ratio excluding regulatory levies
Cost/income ratio including regulatory levies
Net profit growth

Return on assets

Ratings

Standard & Poor's

Moody's Investors Service

Fitch Ratings

DBRS

Volume of services

Total assets

Private sector loan portfolio

Due to customers

2016

40,524
29,618
37,079
52,873
211,226

12,805
8,594
483

700

310
694
2,024
0
2,024

14.0%
13.5%
17.6%
25.0%
15.0%
5.5%
1.22
5.8%
67.1%
70.9%
-8.6%
0.30%

662,335
423,758
347,712

2015

41,197
28,754
35,052
49,455
213,092

13,014
8,145
344

623

1,033
655
2,214
0
2,214

13.5%
12.0%
16.4%
23.2%
14.7%
5.1%
1.25
6.5%
62.6%
65.2%
20.2%
0.33%

678,554
433,509
345,884

2014

38,871
28,714
33,874
45,139
211,870

12,889
8,055
488

32

2,633
-161
1,842
0
1,842

13.6%
11.8%
16.0%
21.3%
14.4%
4.9%
1.32
5.2%
62.5%
66.3%
-8.2%
0.28%

AA (high)

681,086
429,731
326,288

2013

38,534
28,551
35,092
41,650
210,829

13,072
9,760
197

42

2,643
88
342
1,665
2,007

13.5%
11.1%
16.6%
19.8%
16.1%
4.8%
1.35
5.2%
74.7%
76.2%
-2.5%
0.27%

AA-
Aa2
AA-
AAA

669,095
434,691
326,222

2012

42,080
29,253
38,358
42,321
222,847

13,607
9,003
196

9
2,350
158
1,909
149
2,058

13.1%
17.2%
19.0%
15.3%
4.7%
1.39
5.4%
66.2%
67.6%
-21.7%
0.28%

750,710
458,091
334,271



Key Figures

Amounts in millions of euros

Retail customers

Net Promotor Score (NPS Recommendation)
Customer Effort Score (CES Day-to-day banking)
Customer Advocacy Score (CAS Recommendation)
Satisfaction with day-to-day banking

Private Banking customers

Net Promotor Score (NPS Recommendation)
Customer Effort Score (CES Day-to-day banking)
Customer Advocacy Score (CAS Recommendation)
Satisfaction with day-to-day banking

Corporate customers

Net Promotor Score (NPS Recommendation)
Customer Effort Score (CES Day-to-day banking)
Customer Advocacy Score (CAS Recommendation)
Satisfaction with day-to-day banking

Nearby

Members (x 1,000)

Number of users of mobile banking devices (x 1,000)"
Availability of internet payments & savings®

Availability of mobile banking®

Foreign places of business

Branches

Market shares (in the Netherlands)

Mortgages

Savings

Trade, Industry and Services (TIS)

Food and agri

1 Users who log on at least once every three months
2 Average availability measured over 12 months.

2016

41
67
79%
8.2

46
70
84%
8.1

37
54
69%
8.4

1,927
3,079
99.7%
99.7%
382
475

21%
34%
41%
84%

2015

33
64
76%
7.9

37
64
81%
7.8

21
43
62%
7.3

1,945
2,469
99.8%
99.8%
403
506

20%
35%
42%
84%

2014

17
68
61%
7.8

29
68
70%
7.8

10
52
53%
7.1

1,959
2,271
98.9%
99.0%
440
547

22%
36%
39%
85%

2013

12
66
59%
7.7

20
66
64%
7.7

43
48%
6.9

1,947
1,784

769
656

26%
38%
44%
85%

2012

1,918
1,086

759
826

31%
39%
43%
85%



