1: Key Figures

Key Figures					
Amounts in millions of euros	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012
Financial position and solvency					
Equity	40,524	41,197	38,871	38,534	42,080
Common equity tier 1 capital	29,618	28,754	28,714	28,551	29,253
Tier 1 capital	37,079	35,052	33,874	35,092	38,358
Total (qualifying) capital	52,873	49,455	45,139	41,650	42,321
Risk-weighted assets	211,226	213,092	211,870	210,829	222,847
Profit and loss account					
Income	12,805	13,014	12,889	13,072	13,607
Operating expenses	8,594	8,145	8,055	9,760	9,003
Regulatory levies	483	344	488	197	196
Impairment losses on goodwill and investments in associates	700	623	32	42	-9
Loan impairment charges	310	1,033	2,633	2,643	2,350
Income tax	694	655	-161	88	158
Net profit from continued activities	2,024	2,214	1,842	342	1,909
Net profit from discontinued activities	0	0	0	1,665	149
Net profit	2,024	2,214	1,842	2,007	2,058
Ratios					
Common equity tier 1 ratio	14.0%	13.5%	13.6%	13.5%	13.1%
Fully loaded common equity tier 1 ratio	13.5%	12.0%	11.8%	11.1%	-
Tier 1 ratio	17.6%	16.4%	16.0%	16.6%	17.2%
Total capital ratio	25.0%	23.2%	21.3%	19.8%	19.0%
Equity capital ratio	15.0%	14.7%	14.4%	16.1%	15.3%
Leverage ratio	5.5%	5.1%	4.9%	4.8%	4.7%
Loan-to-deposit ratio	1.22	1.25	1.32	1.35	1.39
Return on tier 1 capital	5.8%	6.5%	5.2%	5.2%	5.4%
Cost/income ratio excluding regulatory levies	67.1%	62.6%	62.5%	74.7%	66.2%
Cost/income ratio including regulatory levies	70.9%	65.2%	66.3%	76.2%	67.6%
Net profit growth	-8.6%	20.2%	-8.2%	-2.5%	-21.7%
Return on assets	0.30%	0.33%	0.28%	0.27%	0.28%
Ratings					
Standard & Poor's	A+	A+	A+	AA-	AA-
Moody's Investors Service	Aa2	Aa2	Aa2	Aa2	Aa2
Fitch Ratings	AA-	AA-	AA-	AA-	AA
DBRS	AA	AA	AA (high)	AAA	AAA
Volume of services					
Total assets	662,335	678,554	681,086	669,095	750,710
Private sector loan portfolio	423,758	433,509	429,731	434,691	458,091
Due to customers	347,712	345,884	326,288	326,222	334,271

Key Figures					
Amounts in millions of euros	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012
Retail customers					
Net Promotor Score (NPS Recommendation)	41	33	17	12	-
Customer Effort Score (CES Day-to-day banking)	67	64	68	66	-
Customer Advocacy Score (CAS Recommendation)	79%	76%	61%	59%	-
Satisfaction with day-to-day banking	8.2	7.9	7.8	7.7	-
Private Banking customers					
Net Promotor Score (NPS Recommendation)	46	37	29	20	-
Customer Effort Score (CES Day-to-day banking)	70	64	68	66	-
Customer Advocacy Score (CAS Recommendation)	84%	81%	70%	64%	-
Satisfaction with day-to-day banking	8.1	7.8	7.8	7.7	-
Corporate customers					
Net Promotor Score (NPS Recommendation)	37	21	10	1	-
Customer Effort Score (CES Day-to-day banking)	54	43	52	43	-
Customer Advocacy Score (CAS Recommendation)	69%	62%	53%	48%	-
Satisfaction with day-to-day banking	8.4	7.3	7.1	6.9	-
Nearby					
Members (x 1,000)	1,927	1,945	1,959	1,947	1,918
Number of users of mobile banking devices (x 1,000) ¹	3,079	2,469	2,271	1,784	1,086
Availability of internet payments & savings ²	99.7%	99.8%	98.9%	-	-
Availability of mobile banking ²	99.7%	99.8%	99.0%	-	-
Foreign places of business	382	403	440	769	759
Branches	475	506	547	656	826
Market shares (in the Netherlands)					
Mortgages	21%	20%	22%	26%	31%
Savings	34%	35%	36%	38%	39%
Trade, Industry and Services (TIS)	41%	42%	39%	44%	43%
Food and agri	84%	84%	85%	85%	85%

Users who log on at least once every three months Average availability measured over 12 months.